## SEXUAL HARASSMENT COMMITTEE

I, Ajay Kumar Sharma , Principal Lawrence International School, G.T. Road, Bye-Pass Jalandhar do hereby solemnly declare & affirm as under :-

- 1. That Lawrence International School G.T Road. Bye-Pass Jalandhar is not proprietary Charter.
- 2. That Lawrence International School is a Society registered under the name of **Dr Vidya Parkash Gupta Educational Trust** vide Registration No 548 of 17/07/1998 by the Registrar of Societies Chandigarh.
- 3. The School Harassment Committee is constituted as under :-

<b>Designation</b>	Name	Address	<u>Mobile No.</u>
Principal:	Mr. Ajay Kumar	H. No. 1033	9779993172
	Sharma	Karol Bhgh Valley	
		Jalandhar	
Teacher :	Ms. Amita Punj	189,Hardeep Nagar,	8427071718
	5	Near Lamba Pind chowk,	
		Jalandhar	
Parents :	Ms. Rekha Maini	H.no. 13, Sodal road,	9855838801
		Near Ganpati collection,	
		Jalandhar	
	Ms. Priyanka bhatt	H.No. 405, beant Nagar, Jalandhar	8528329307
		Jululiul	

4. The Committee will deal with and look after Sexual Harassment matters.

## **SAFETY COMMITTEE**

I, Ajay Kumar Sharma, Principal Lawrence International School, G.T. Road, Bye-Pass Jalandhar do hereby solemnly declare & affirm as under :-

- 1. That Lawrence International School G.T Road. Bye-Pass Jalandhar is not proprietary Charter.
- That Lawrence International School is a Society registered under the name of Dr. Vidya Parkash Gupta Educational Trust vide Registration No 548 of 17/07/1998 by the Registrar of Societies Chandigarh.
- 3. The School Safety Committee is constituted as under :-

<b>Designation</b>	<u>Name</u>	Address	<u>Mobile No.</u>
<b>Principal:</b> Mr. Aj	ay Kumar Sharma	H. No. 1033 Karol Bhgh Valley Jalandhar	9779993172
<b>Teachers:</b> 1. Mr. Kirandeep F	Kaur	S-91 Industrial area Jalandhar	9888234499

2. Ms. Amita Punj	189,Hardeep Nagar, Near LambaPind chowk, Jalandhar	8427071718
<ul><li><b>Physical Education:</b></li><li><b>1.</b> Mr. Kuldeep Singh</li></ul>	Green Enclave Jalandhar	9592221345
Security Guard:		
1. Mr. Ravi Kumar	#310, Ekta Nagar, Jalandhar	7087792901
Parents:		
1. Varun Nayyar	62 Rail Vihar Opp. Suchi Pind , Railway Station, Jalandhar	9814233003
2. Rajesh Sharma	Karol Bagh, Jalandhar.	8437043634
Students:		
Head Girl		
Ria Durka	880, Arjun Nagar,S.D Collage Road,Jalandhar	9988919241
Head Boy		
Aryan Kharwal	H.No. 507 /B Surya Enclave near Police Station, Jalandhar	9816585232

4. The Committee will deal with and look into the Safety aspects.

## **GRIEVANCE COMMITTEE**

I, Ajay Kumar Sharma, Principal Lawrence International School, G.T. Road, Bye-Pass Jalandhar do hereby solemnly declare & affirm as under :-

- 1. That Lawrence International School G.T Road. Bye-Pass Jalandhar is not proprietary Charter.
- 2. That Lawrence International School is a Society registered under the name of **Dr. Vidya Parkash Gupta Educational Trust** vide Registration No. 548 of 17/07/1998 by the Registrar of Societies Chandigarh .
- 3. The School Grievance Committee is constituted as under :-

<b>Designation</b>	Address	<u>Mobile No.</u>
<b>Principal:</b> Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma	H.No. 1033 Karol Bagh Valley Jalandhar	9779993172

Staff:		
Ms. Amita Punj	189- Hardeep Nagar Jalandhar	8427071718
Ms. Kirandeep Kaur	House No. S-91 Industrial Area, Sodal Road, Jalandhar	9888234499
Parents:		
1. Varun Nayyar	62 Rail Vihar Opp. Suchi Pind , Railway Station, Jalandhar	9814233003
2. Rajesh Sharma	Karol Bagh, Jalandhar.	8437043634
Students: Head Girl		
Ria Durka	880, Arjun Nagar,S.D Collage Road,Jalandhar	9988919241
Head Boy		
Aryan Kharwal	H.No. 507 /B Surya Enclave near Police Station, Jalandhar	9816585232
Aryan Kharwal		

4. The Committee will deal with the Grievance matters.